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2282. SHRI CH. MALLA REDDY:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched a software-Family Planning Logistics Management Information System (FP-LMIS) - designed to provide robust information on the demand and distribution of contraceptives to health facilities and ASHAs to strengthen supply chain management;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Government launched a consumer friendly website on family planning and a 52 week long radio show for couples to discuss issues related to marriage and family planning; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b): Yes, the Family Planning Logistics Management Information System (FP-LMIS) is a web based, mobile app based and SMS based application and

i. It provides an instant access to information on stocks from National level to ASHA level.

ii. It helps in forecasting the requirement of contraceptives.

iii. It generates SMS alerts for key indicators

iv. It also generates indicators and reports automatically for program review.

(c) & (d): Yes, the government has launched a consumer-friendly website on family planning under URL www.humdo.nhp.gov.in which provides all the information on family planning and a 52 week long unique weekly radio show “HUM DO” to promote inter spousal communication and awareness on family planning methods.

